Short-term finance lease liabilities 43.7 13.9

Bank overdrafts and advances 6.7 5.9

Other short-term financial liabilities 14.1 11.1

Short-term financial liabilities 77.9 59.3

Financial liabilities (A)  1,716.1 771.4

Markatable securities 108.3 25.7

Cash  127.2 25.2

Assets held for sale 0.0 0.0

Cash (B)  235.5 50.8

Cash provided as collateral  6.8 7.2

Net indebtedness (A) - (B) - (C) 1,473.8 713.4

At 31 December 2014, net financial liabilities thus amounted to €1,474 million, including immovable
property debt of €486 million. Excluding the immovable property debt, Korian - Medica's net
debt/EBITDA ratio is thus 2.9x, well below the covenant limit of 4.5x. The Group managed to keep its
financial leverage under control despite having incurred significant non-recurring expenses over the
period against a background of integration and a need for significant funding to cover the acquisitions
over the period.

• Current liabilities notably include trade payables totalling €239 million, €105 million up on 2013.

CHAPTER 3. 2014 MANAGEMENT REPORT

Korian - Medica 2014 Registration Document  47

3.3.1.4 Pro forma statement of financial position

In € millions 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Non-current assets 4,618.9 4,574.7

Current assets 617.6 493.5

Assets held for sale  19.0 27.3

Total assets 5,255.5 5,095.5

Shareholder's equity 1,901.6 1,914.1

Total non-current liabilities 2,378.1 2,092.4

Current liabilities 963.0 1,066.1

Liabilities held for sale 12.9 23.0

Total liabilities 5,255.5 5,095.5

Assets

• On a pro forma basis, non-current assets increased €18.6 million.
The increase was driven by tangible assets and was mainly due to construction work and acquisitions
in 2014, offset by depreciation for the period.

• Within current assets, trade receivables amounted to €143 million, down €17 million, i.e. -10%,
compared with business growth of +3.6%, a sign of the ongoing effectiveness of the billing and
collection policy implemented by the Group.

• Cash and cash equivalents of €235 million should be compared against €115 million in 2013: the high
level of funds is the result of the proceeds of the Schuldschein issue on 16 December 2014.